OAK GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT 68
BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY MANUAL

INDEX OF STATUTES
-A- -E-
Abused and Neglected Child Eavesdropping Act
Reporting Act 5:90 Education Amendments of 1972
Age Discrimination in Education for Homeless Children
Employment Act 2:260 Act
5:10
Americans with Disabilities Act,
communicable disease 5:40
employment and recruitment 5:10 Education Reform Act
grievance procedure 2:260 Educational Consolidation and
illegal drug users 5:50 Improvement Act
job descriptions 5:30 Elementary and Secondary Education
medical records 5:40 Act of 1965
physical exams 5:30 Employees Ethics Act
school admissions 7:50 Enhancing Education through
special education 6:120 Technology Act
temporary illness or incapacity 5:180 Environmental Tobacco/Pro-
Children Act
Equal Employment Opportunities
-B- Act
Banking Act 4:30 Equal Pay Act
Bilingual Education Act 6:160
-F-
-C- Fair Labor Standards Act
Capital Improvement Act 4:30
Child Nutrition Act of 1966 6:50
Child Nutrition and WIC
Reauthorization Act 2004 6:50 ) ) .
Childhood Hunger Relief Act 4:130 Family Educational Rights and
Children’s Internet Protection Act ~ 6:235 Privacy Act
Children’s Mental Health Act 6:65
Children’s Privacy Protection and ) ]
Parental Empowerment Act 7:15 Family and Medical Leave Act
7:340
Civil Rights Act of 1964 2:260 .
Civil Rights Act of 1991 5:20 Farm Credit Act of 1971
Consolidated Appropriations Federal Copyright Law of 1976
Act, 2005 6:60 Federal Government Securities
Consolidated Omnibus Budget Act of 1986
Reconciliation Act 4:100 Freedom of Information Act
Controlled Substance Act 3:50 (FOIA)
5:50
Corrupt Practices Act 2:100 G
General Education Provisions Act
-D- Good Samaritan Act
Developmental Disabilities Governmental Employees Tort
Confidentiality Act 7:340 Immunity Act

Drug-Free Schools/ Communities Act 5:50

Drug-Free Workplace Act

5:50

Governmental Ethics Act

Gun Free Schools Act

7:220
2:260
6:140
7:10
7:50
7:60
7:100
5:290

2:150

2:150
2:105

6:235
7:190
8:30
2:260
5:10
2:260
5:10

5:35

5:240
5:290
5:300
5:310
2:150
7:50

7:220
7:340
5:185
5:250
5:330
4:30

5:170

4:30
2:220
2:250

6:40
5:100

2:200
2:40

2:100
5:120
7:190
7:230
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-H-

Harassing and Obscene

Communications Act
Health Insurance Portability and
Accountability Act (HIPPA)
Homeless Children Act
Homeless Family Placement Act
Human Rights Act

-I-
Illegal Immigrant and Immigrant
Responsibility Act of 1996

Illinois Athletic Trainers Practice Act

Illinois Banking Act
Illinois Controlled Substances Act

Illinois Department of Public Health,

Implementing Rules
Rules and Regulations for the
Control of Communicable and
Chronic Infectious Diseases
Illinois Freedom of Information Act

Illinois Governmental Ethics Act

Illinois Human Rights Act

llinois Minimum Wage Law

6:235

5:150
7:60
7:60
2:260
5:20
5:50

7:50
5:280
4:30
5:30
5:50

7:100

5:40
2:220
2:250
4:170
6:235
2:40
2:100
5:120
2:260
5:10
5:20
5:50
5:35
5:240
5:290

Illinois Personnel Record Review Act 5:150

Illinois School Student Records Act
Illinois Whistleblower Act

Illinois Workers' Compensation Act
Immigration Reform and Control
Act

Improving America's Schools Act
Individuals with Disabilities
Education Act (IDEA)
communicable disease
grievance procedures
school admissions
special education
student misconduct

Intergovernmental Cooperation Act

Investment Company Act

7:340
2:260
5:10
5:10
2:260
5:10
5:30
7:190

7:280
2:260
7:50
6:120
7:230
1:20
4:30

-L-
Lawn Care Products
Application/Notification Act

Local Governmental / Governmental

Employees Tort Inmmunity Act
Local Records Act

-M-
McKinney Homeless Assistance
Act

Mental Health and Developmental
Disabilities Confidentiality Act
Military Leave of Absence Act

Missing Children Records Act
Missing Children Registration Law

-N-
National School Lunch Act

No Child Left Behind Act of 2001
Children’s Privacy Protection and
Parental Empowerment Act
access to Electronic Networks
community use of school facilities
“highly qualified”
homeless children

limited English proficiency

4:160
2:200
4:30

2:250

2:260
4:110
6:140
7:10
7:50
7:60
7:100

7:340
5:250
5:330
7:50
7:50

4:130
6:50

7:15
6:235
8:20
5:190
2:260
4:110
6:140
7:10
7:50
7:60
7:100
6:160

McKinney Homeless Assistance Act 2:260

migrant student

perpetually dangerous school and
choice for victim of violent crime

prayer

privacy rights

school choice

teachers and paraprofessionals

unsafe school choice option

4:110
6:140
7:10
7:50
7:60
7:100
6:145

4:170
7:130
7:15

4:170
5:190
5:280
4:170
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-O-

Occupational Safety and Health Act
(OSHA)

Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act

Open Meetings Act

-P-
Parental Responsibility Law
Personnel Record Review Act
Physical Fitness Facility Medical
Emergency Preparedness Act
Prevailing Wage Act

Probate Act of 1975
Pro-Children Act of 1994

Protecting Children in the 21st
Century Act

Protection of Pupil Rights Act

Public Officer Prohibited Activities
Act

-R-
Rehabilitation Act of 1973,
communicable disease

equal educational opportunity
equal employment opportunity
grievance procedure
Section 504
sexual harassment
special education
substance abuse
Religious Freedom Restoration Act

Rules and Regulations for the

4:160
4:100
2:10

2:70

2:150
2:200
2:210
2:220

7:170
5:150

4:170
2:250
4:60
2:70
7:190
8:30

6:60
7:15

2:40

5:40
7:280
7:10
5:10
2:260
2:260
5:20
6:120
5:50
5:10
5:70
7:10
7:80
2:150

Control of Communicable Diseases 5:40

Rules and Regulations and Fiscal
Procedures for Operation of Local

Education Agencies, Student Activity

Funds, Convenience Accounts, and

Trust and Agency Funds
-S-

School Breakfast and Lunch Program

Act
School Reform Act of 1997
expulsion and suspension

4:90

4:130

7:190

social promotion prohibited
School Safety Drill Act
School Student Records Act
School Visitation Rights Act

6:280
4:170
7:340
5:250
5:330

Section 504 (see Rehabilitation Act-1973)

Sex Offender and Child Murderer
Community Notification Act

Sex Offender Registration
Act
State Officials and Employees
Ethics Act
State Mandates Act
Statewide Sex Offender Database
Structural Pest Control Act

-T-

Title I Programs,
advisory committee

Title II of the Americans with
Disabilities Act

Title VI

Title VII of the Civil Rights
Act

Title IX of the Education
Amendments

Tort Immunity Act

Toxic Substances Disclosure to
Employees Act
Truth in Taxation Act

-V-

Vehicle Code

Victims” Economic Security and
Safety Act

Vocational Education Act

-W-
Whistleblower Act

Whistleblower Reward and
Protection Act

Workers' Compensation Act

4:170
5:30
8:30
4:170
8:30
2:105
5:120
4:140
5:30
4:160

2:150

2:260
5:50
2:260
5:10
5:20
2:260
5:10
5:20
7:10
7:20
2:200
4:30

4:160
4:10

4:110
2:260
5:10
5:250
5:330
6:60

2:260
5:10

2:260
5:10
4:100

Workers' Occupational Diseases Act 5:10



