OAK GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT 68 BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY MANUAL INDEX OF STATUTES

-A-		-E-	
Abused and Neglected Child		Eavesdropping Act	7:220
Reporting Act	5:90	Education Amendments of 1972	2:260
Age Discrimination in		Education for Homeless Children	6:140
Employment Act	2:260	Act	7:10
	5:10		7:50
Americans with Disabilities Act,	5 40		7:60
communicable disease	5:40	Education Reforms Act	7:100
employment and recruitment	5:10 2:260	Education Reform Act Educational Consolidation and	5:290
grievance procedure illegal drug users	5:50	Improvement Act	2:150
job descriptions	5:30	Elementary and Secondary Education	
medical records	5:40	Act of 1965	2:150
physical exams	5:30	Employees Ethics Act	2:105
school admissions	7:50	Enhancing Education through	
special education	6:120	Technology Act	6:235
temporary illness or incapacity	5:180	Environmental Tobacco/Pro-	7:190
		Children Act	8:30
<u>_</u>		Equal Employment Opportunities	2:260
-B-		Act	5:10
Banking Act	4:30	Equal Pay Act	2:260
Bilingual Education Act	6:160		5:10
		-F-	
-C-		Fair Labor Standards Act	5:35
Capital Improvement Act	4:30		5:240
Child Nutrition Act of 1966	6:50		5:290
Child Nutrition and WIC			5:300
Reauthorization Act 2004	6:50		5:310
Childhood Hunger Relief Act	4:130	Family Educational Rights and	2:150
Children's Internet Protection Act	6:235	Privacy Act	7:50
Children's Mental Health Act	6:65		7:220
Children's Privacy Protection and		Family and Madical Lagra Act	7:340
Parental Empowerment Act	7:15	Family and Medical Leave Act	5:185 5:250
Ciril Diahta Ast of 1064	7:340		5:330
Civil Rights Act of 1964	2:260	Farm Credit Act of 1971	4:30
Civil Rights Act of 1991	5:20	Federal Copyright Law of 1976	5:170
Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005	6:60	Federal Government Securities	
Consolidated Omnibus Budget	0.00	Act of 1986	4:30
Reconciliation Act	4:100	Freedom of Information Act	2:220
Controlled Substance Act	3:50	(FOIA)	2:250
	5:50		
Corrupt Practices Act	2:100	_	
_		-G-	
_		General Education Provisions Act	6:40
-D-		Good Samaritan Act	5:100
Developmental Disabilities		Governmental Employees Tort	0.000
Confidentiality Act	7:340	Immunity Act	2:200
Drug-Free Schools/Communities Ac		Governmental Ethics Act	2:40
Drug-Free Workplace Act	5:50		2:100 5:120
		Gun Free Schools Act	7:190
		Carrie ochoolo fict	7:230

OAK GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT 68 BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY MANUAL INDEX OF STATUTES

-H-		-L-	
Harassing and Obscene		Lawn Care Products	
Communications Act	6:235	Application/Notification Act	4:160
Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPPA)	5:150	Local Governmental / Governmental Employees Tort Immunity Act	2:200 4:30
Homeless Children Act	7:60	Local Records Act	2:250
Homeless Family Placement Act	7:60		
Human Rights Act	2:260 5:20	-M-	2 2 4 2
	5:50	McKinney Homeless Assistance	2:260
	0.00	Act	4:110 6:140
-I-			7:10
Illegal Immigrant and Immigrant			7:50
Responsibility Act of 1996	7:50		7:60
Illinois Athletic Trainers Practice Act Illinois Banking Act		Mental Health and Developmental	7:100
Illinois Controlled Substances Act	5:30	Disabilities Confidentiality Act	7:340
	5:50	Military Leave of Absence Act	5:250
Illinois Department of Public Health,	7.100	Missing Children Doggado Agt	5:330
Implementing Rules Rules and Regulations for the		Missing Children Records Act Missing Children Registration Law	7:50 7:50
Control of Communicable and		windowing children registration baw	7.00
Chronic Infectious Diseases	5:40		
Illinois Freedom of Information Act	2:220	-N-	
	2:250 4:170	National School Lunch Act	4:130 6:50
	(225	No Child Left Behind Act of 2001	0:30
Illinois Governmental Ethics Act	2:40	Children's Privacy Protection and	
	2:100 5:120	Parental Empowerment Act	7:15
Illinois Human Rights Act	2:260	access to Electronic Networks	6:235 8:20
imitolo frantali rugitto fict	5:10	community use of school facilities "highly qualified"	5:190
	5:20	homeless children	2:260
Illinois Minimum Wago Law	5:50 5:35		4:110
Illinois Minimum Wage Law	5:240		6:140 7:10
	5:290		7:50
Illinois Personnel Record Review Act			7:60
Illinois School Student Records Act Illinois Whistleblower Act	7:340 2:260		7:100
illilois Willstieblowel Act	5:10	limited English proficiency McKinney Homeless Assistance Act	6:160
Illinois Workers' Compensation Act	5:10	Wickinite y Homeless Assistance Act	4:110
Immigration Reform and Control	2:260		6:140
Act	5:10 5:30		7:10
Improving America's Schools Act	7:190		7:50 7:60
Individuals with Disabilities			7:100
Education Act (IDEA)	7.2 00	migrant student	6:145
communicable disease grievance procedures	7:280 2:260	perpetually dangerous school and	4.170
school admissions	7:50	choice for victim of violent crime prayer	4:170 7:130
special education	6:120	privacy rights	7:150 7:15
student misconduct	7:230	school choice	4:170
Intergovernmental Cooperation Act	1:20 4:30	teachers and paraprofessionals	5:190
Investment Company Act	1. 00	unsafe school choice option	5:280 4:170
		and the serious croice option	1.170

OAK GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT 68 BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY MANUAL INDEX OF STATUTES

-O-		social promotion prohibited	6:280
Occupational Safety and Health Act		School Safety Drill Act	4:170
(OSHA)	4:160	School Student Records Act	7:340
Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act	4:100	School Visitation Rights Act	5:250
Open Meetings Act	2:10	· ·	5:330
1	2:70	Section 504 (see Rehabilitation Act-19	
	2:150	Sex Offender and Child Murderer	4:170
	2:200	Community Notification Act	5:30
	2:210	Say Offender Posistration	8:30 4:170
	2:220	Sex Offender Registration Act	8:30
-P-		State Officials and Employees	2:105
	7:170	Ethics Act	5:120
Parental Responsibility Law Personnel Record Review Act	5:150	State Mandates Act	4:140
Physical Fitness Facility Medical	5.150	Statewide Sex Offender Database	5:30
Emergency Preparedness Act	4:170	Structural Pest Control Act	4:160
Prevailing Wage Act	2:250	<u>_</u>	
0 0	4:60	-T-	
Probate Act of 1975	2:70	Title I Programs,	2.450
Pro-Children Act of 1994	7:190	advisory committee	2:150
	8:30	Title II of the Americans with	2.260
Protecting Children in the 21st	((0	Disabilities Act Title VI	2:260 5:50
Century Act Protection of Pupil Rights Act	6:60 7:15	Title VII of the Civil Rights	2:260
Public Officer Prohibited Activities	7.13	Act	5:10
Act	2:40		5:20
1100	2.10	Title IX of the Education	2:260
-R-		Amendments	5:10
Rehabilitation Act of 1973,			5:20
communicable disease	5:40		7:10
	7:280	Tout Income it A at	7:20
equal educational opportunity	7:10	Tort Immunity Act	2:200 4:30
equal employment opportunity	5:10	Toxic Substances Disclosure to	4.50
grievance procedure	2:260	Employees Act	4:160
Section 504	2:260	Truth in Taxation Act	4:10
sexual harassment special education	5:20 6:120		
substance abuse	5:50		
Religious Freedom Restoration Act	5:10	-V-	
	5:70	Vehicle Code	4:110
	7:10	Victims' Economic Security and	2:260
	7:80	Safety Act	5:10
Rules and Regulations for the	2:150		5:250
Control of Communicable Diseases	5:40		5:330
Rules and Regulations and Fiscal		Vocational Education Act	6:60
Procedures for Operation of Local		TA 7	
Education Agencies, Student Activi Funds, Convenience Accounts, and		-W-	2.260
Trust and Agency Funds	4:90	Whistleblower Act	2:260 5:10
Trast and rigeries rands	1.70	Whistleblower Reward and	5.10
-S-		Protection Act	2:260
School Breakfast and Lunch Program	L	- 7	5:10
Act	4:130	Workers' Compensation Act	4:100
School Reform Act of 1997		Workers' Occupational Diseases Act	5:10
expulsion and suspension	7:190		